IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RONALD ALAN BARBER,	No. 83201
Appellant,	Electronically Filed
VS.	Aug 03 2021 04:11 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown
BRIANNA TEAL BARBER	Clerk of Supreme Court
Respondent	

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Appellant has requested preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Bryce Duckworth

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: December 2, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. and May 25, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Specific portions of the transcript being requested: Entire hearing.

Number of Copies Requested: 2

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of August 2021 I ordered the transcripts listed above from the court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit on the 2nd day of August 2021.

A file stamped copy of the District Court Request for Transcript is attached hereto.

/s/: Lisa M. Szyc LISA M. SZYC, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11726 THE LAW OFFICE OF LISA M. SZYC, ESQ., P.C. 626 South Third Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 702-385-4994

Electronically Filed 8/3/2021 3:49 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	REQT	
2	LISA M. SZYC, ESQ.	
3	Nevada Bar No. 11726 THE LAW OFFICE OF	
4	LISA M. SZYC, ESQ. P.C.	
5	626 South Third Street	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	
6	Telephone: (702) 385-4994	
7	Email: <u>lmslawnv@gmail.com</u>	
8	Efile: sandsefile@gmail.com Attorney for Defendant	
9	Attorney for Berendant	
10	DISTRICT CO	OURT, FAMILY DIVISION
11		
12	CLARK	COUNTY, NEVADA
13	BRIANNA TEAL BARBER) CASE NO. D-20-609450-D
14) DEPT. NO. Q
15	Plaintiff,) DEFINITION Q
	VS.)
16	RONALD ALAN BARBER)
17	Defendant.)
18		
19)
20		
21	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
22		Department Q/ VERBATIM REPORTING &
23	TRANSCRIPTION	Department Q VERDITINI REPORTING &
24		
25	Appellant requests prep	aration of a transcript of the proceedings before the
26	district court, as follows:	
27	Judge or officer hearing the pr	oceeding: Bryce Duckworth
28		

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: December 2, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. and May 25, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Specific portions of the transcript being requested: Entire hearing.

Number of Copies Requested: 2

I hereby certify that on the 2^{nd} day of August 2021 I ordered the transcripts listed above from the court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit on the 2^{nd} day of August 2021.

/s/: Lisa M. Szyc LISA M. SZYC, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11726 THE LAW OFFICE OF LISA M. SZYC, ESQ., P.C. 626 South Third Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 702-385-4994

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 Pursuant to N.R.C.P 5(b), I hereby certify that I am an employee of THE LAW 3 OFFICE OF LISA M. SZYC, ESQ. PC. and that on the 3rd 4 day of August, 2021, I 5 served via 6 7 Electronically served via the Courts *E-filing System* 8 Mailed a true and correct copy, postage prepaid in Las Vegas, Clark 9 County 10 11 Sent via Facsimile 12 a true and correct copy of the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT REQUEST in 13 the above matter addresses as follows: 14 15 Robert Cerceo, Esq. 16 Racheal Mastel, Esq. Jason Naimi, Esq. 17 Carrie Primas, Esq. 18 10000 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 110 19 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 20 efile@naimiacerceo.com 21 22 /s/Lisa M. Szyc 23 Employee The Law Office 24 of Lisa M. Szyc, Esq. 25 26 27 28

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date 07/30/2021

that has been signed by t	E transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form the departmental Judge and <u>filed</u> at the Clerk's the Transcript Video Service office.
Entire Transcript X or	Partial Transcript
•	(Start time:)
	* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here.
Personal Use	or *Appeal to the Supreme Court? #83201
	*Supreme Court Case Number
	*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? Y
constraints, Transcript Video Service has been FILED by the Supreme Co * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant sha	ll furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the a the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by
Number of copies you are ordering: (\$3.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy an (\$4.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies a (\$5.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies a - All originals are placed in the case file; all Date(s) of Hearing(s)	nd 1 original) and 1 original) and 1 original)
Case No: D-20-609450-D	Dept. Q Judge Bryce C. Duckworth
Case Name: Brianna Teal Barb	per vs Ronald Alan Barber
	kes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. equests received, there may be a delay in processing your request.
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DA	ATE OF: August 20, 2021
NAME (Please write legibly): Lisa	M. Szyc, Esq.
ADDRESS: 626 South Third S	
CITY/STATE: Las Vegas, NV	ZIP: 89101
PHONE: 702-205-2791	FAX: 702-342-5479
EMAIL ADDRESS: Imslawnv@	
SIGNATURE:	
This is o	nly an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s),